

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1485 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/27/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/17/2014 Final action: 11/17/2014

Title: Sheriff's Office and Probation Department recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair

to sign Agreement # 140-S1511 with Madeira Group International, to provide background investigation services for a three-year period from August 4, 2014 through August 3, 2017, with a total maximum

obligation not to exceed \$245,000 for the term of the agreement.

FUNDING: General Fund. Budgeted: Sheriff and Probation Departments.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Sheriff Madeira Group Blue Route 11-17-14, 2. B - Sheriff Madeira Group Agreement 11-17-14,

3. Executed Agreement 11-17-14 item 31.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Sheriff's Office and Probation Department recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign Agreement # 140-S1511 with Madeira Group International, to provide background investigation services for a three-year period from August 4, 2014 through August 3, 2017, with a total maximum obligation not to exceed \$245,000 for the term of the agreement.

FUNDING: General Fund. Budgeted: Sheriff and Probation Departments.

BUDGET SUMMARY:	
Total Estimated Cost	\$245,000
Budget - Current FY	\$81,700
Budget - Future FY	\$163,300
New Funding	
Savings	
Other	
Total Funding Available	\$245,000
Change To Net County Cost	\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost

No change to Net County Cost. Funding for these services is budgeted in the Sheriff's and Probation's operating budget each year and will continue to be budgeted in future years.

File #: 14-1485, Version: 1

Background

The Sheriff's Office (SO) and the Probation Department have had an agreement with Madeira Group International for several years to provide "as-needed" background investigative services for new hires. This agreement is to continue receiving these services for a new three-year contract term.

Reason for Recommendation

Approval of this contract is essential to ensure that services utilized by the SO and Probation Department continue to be provided.

Clerk of the Board Follow Up Actions

SO will return a fully executed original to Madeira Group International.

Contact

Undersheriff Rich Williams

Concurrences

County Counsel and Risk Management